

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 17, 2020 Contact: Larry Forssberg Email: wcctb@westmontchamber.com

Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau One South Cass Avenue, Suite 101 Westmont, IL 60559 Phone: 630-960-5553 - Fax: 630-960-5554 <u>www.westmontchamber.com</u>

## Raising Cane's Chicken Fingers Ribbon Cutting Celebration

## Business Owners and Area Residents Celebrate New Westmont Business

**Westmont, Illinois** – The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau, (WCCTB), and the Village of Westmont wish to extend a warm Westmont welcome to Raising Cane's Chicken Fingers, which has opened at 60 W 63<sup>rd</sup> St., Westmont.

The business community and elected officials gathered at 60 W 63<sup>rd</sup> St., Westmont on Thursday, January 16th for a Ribbon Cutting celebration.

Raising Cane's Chicken Fingers concept is simple and unique – their one love is to make quality chicken finger meals. At Raising Cane's you get an exceptionally high quality product served quickly and conveniently. They can do this by offering a focused menu. The specialized systems developed by Raising Cane's allow the restaurant crew to maintain a level of quality unmatched in the industry.

"We couldn't be more excited to expand in the Chicago area and bring Caniacs in Westmont a Raising Cane's to call their own," said Area Leader of Restaurants Olivia Fazzola. "We have hired an incredible crew to join us in serving our ONE LOVE to everyone in the area and we can't wait to become an integral part of Westmont."

The President of the WCCTB, Steve Wozny, remarked, "Celebrating and supporting our businesses is key to continued economic growth. Welcome to Raising Cane's Chicken Fingers. We are so glad that you have chosen Westmont for your newest location. We look forward to many successful years!" Mayor Ron Gunter, remarked, "Congratulations to the Raising Cane's management and crew. It is great to have such a tasty and welcoming spot in Westmont!"

For more information about Raising Cane's Chicken Fingers call 630-968-4799 or visit their website at: <u>www.raisingcanes.com</u>

Raising Cane's Chicken Fingers business hours are Monday through Sunday, 10am-midnight

# # #

The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau, (WCCTB), is the voice of the Westmont Business community and provides the platform for our business community to work in support of enhanced economic development and growth for our Westmont Area. Learn more about WCCTB at <u>www.westmontchamber.com</u>.

Pictured below General Manager Bill Cash with Mayor Ron Gunter along with Raising Cane's Chicken Fingers staff, members of the Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau, Village of Westmont Board of Trustees, Village of Westmont staff, and local business owners and residents.



